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                         46th Paul Mailman 10 Mile
                    Montpelier, VT      April 24, 2021
 
Place No.   First Name  Last Name  Age S City      St Clu Time    Pace     
===== ===== =========== ========== === = ========= == === ======= ===== 
    1   503 Avery       Smart       16 M Montpelie VT       59:03  5:55 
    2   502 George      Aitken      27 M Waterbury VT CVR   59:19  5:56 
    3   501 Neal        Graves      38 M Stowe     VT       59:51  6:00 
    4   506 Stephen     LaRock      30 M Waterbury VT     1:01:43  6:11 
    5   507 Jeremy      Huckins     38 M Waterbury VT     1:04:17  6:26 
    6   526 Beckett     Markosian   19 M Montpelie VT     1:09:07  6:55 
    7   512 Maike       Holthuijze  34 F Burlingto VT     1:12:25  7:15 
    8   510 Michael     Kennedy     53 M Williston VT     1:12:37  7:16 
    9   514 Dylan       Broderick   30 F Montpelie VT CVR 1:12:43  7:17 
   10   546 Lou         Bevacqui    50 M Moretown  VT     1:15:18  7:32 
   11   509 Craig       Manning     45 M Norwich   VT CVR 1:15:38  7:34 
   12   511 Scott       Nichols     55 M Essex     VT     1:16:11  7:38 
   13   517 Salvador    Acosta      49 M Montpelie VT CVR 1:16:33  7:40 
   14   553 Jill        Preston     48 F Burlingto VT     1:16:59  7:42 
   15   508 Nadia       Fletcher    30 F Waterbury VT     1:17:25  7:45 
   16   516 Patrick     Cullinan    24 M Montpelie VT CVR 1:20:05  8:01 
   17   534 Olliver     Hackerson   34 M South Bur VT     1:21:22  8:09 
   18   519 Kelly       Hadiaris    40 F Stowe     VT CVR 1:21:42  8:11 
   19   520 Donna       Smyers      63 F Adamant   VT CVR 1:22:37  8:16 
   20   531 Kimberly    Caldwell    31 F Northfiel VT CVR 1:22:44  8:17 
   21   518 Michael     Kauffman    42 M Brattlebo VT     1:23:01  8:19 
   22   533 Bruce       Gussin      53 M Woodbridg CT     1:23:11  8:20 
   23   535 Sandy       Colvin      52 F Montpelie VT CVR 1:23:16  8:20 
   24   522 Natalie     Gentry      42 F Barre     VT     1:24:48  8:29 
   25   532 Matthew     Caldwell    33 M Northfiel VT CVR 1:25:38  8:34 
   26   551 Thomas      Hogeboom    69 M Hardwick  VT CVR 1:26:02  8:37 
   27   529 Joseph      Merrill     55 M Montpelie VT CVR 1:28:25  8:51 
   28   524 George      Cook        48 M Montpelie VT     1:28:56  8:54 
   29   528 Daniel      Miller-Ars  52 M Middlesex VT CVR 1:28:56  8:54 
   30   527 Jennifer    Miller-Ars  50 F Middlesex VT CVR 1:28:57  8:54 
   31   523 Carrie      Cook        46 F Montpelie VT     1:28:58  8:54 
   32   521 Sandy       Lichlyter   58 F Boston    MA     1:31:13  9:08 
   33   537 Pamela      Barclay     58 F Waterbury VT     1:31:34  9:10 
   34   539 Stacey      Leadbetter  46 F Barre     VT     1:31:37  9:10 
   35   525 Mark        Lawliss     59 M South Bur VT     1:32:29  9:15 
   36   540 Ann         Bushey      63 F Montpelie VT CVR 1:32:55  9:18 
   37   547 Heather     Tomlins     41 F Montpelie VT CVR 1:34:00  9:24 
   38   542 Dorothy (Do Helling     71 F Adamant   VT CVR 1:34:43  9:29 
   39   536 Darrel      Lasell      63 M Williamst VT CVR 1:35:04  9:31 
   40   544 Tammy       Lawrey      56 F Montpelie VT     1:36:37  9:40 
   41   543 Kim         Bolduc      54 F Montpelie VT     1:36:44  9:41 
   42   545 Michael     Gordon      63 M Essex Jun VT     1:38:19  9:50 
   43   538 Brian       Wagner      57 M Waterbury VT     1:38:28  9:51 
   44   548 Julie       Percifield  36 F Burlingto VT     1:40:13 10:02 
   45   549 John        Martin      69 M Montpelie VT CVR 1:45:12 10:32 
   46   550 Elizabeth   McCarthy    68 F Hardwick  VT CVR 1:47:41 10:47 

                         46th Paul Mailman 10 Mile
                    Montpelier, VT      April 24, 2021
 

                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 19
Record  57:53 by Tara Chaplin in 1998
MALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 19
    1    37 Avery       Smart           16 Montpelier         VT   59:03 
    2    42 Beckett     Markosian       19 Montpelier         VT 1:09:07 
Record  55:18 by Francis Burdett in 1982
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
Record 1:00:03 by Ann Peisch in 1982
MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1    38 George      Aitken          27 Waterbury Center   VT   59:19 
    2    52 Patrick     Cullinan        24 Montpelier         VT 1:20:05 
Record 50:09 by Jim Miller in 1982
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1    43 Maike       Holthuijzen     34 Burlington         VT 1:12:25 
    2    45 Dylan       Broderick       30 Montpelier         VT 1:12:43 
    3    51 Nadia       Fletcher        30 Waterbury Center   VT 1:17:25 
    4    56 Kimberly    Caldwell        31 Northfield         VT 1:22:44 
    5    80 Julie       Percifield      36 Burlington         VT 1:40:13 
Record 55:58 by Leatrice Sikora Hayer in 1988
MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1    39 Neal        Graves          38 Stowe              VT   59:51 
    2    40 Stephen     LaRock          30 Waterbury          VT 1:01:43 
    3    41 Jeremy      Huckins         38 Waterbury Center   VT 1:04:17 
    4    53 Olliver     Hackerson       34 South Burlington   VT 1:21:22 
    5    61 Matthew     Caldwell        33 Northfield         VT 1:25:38 
Record 51:00 by Keith Woodward in 1982
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1    50 Jill        Preston         48 Burlington         VT 1:16:59 
    2    54 Kelly       Hadiaris        40 Stowe              VT 1:21:42 
    3    60 Natalie     Gentry          42 Barre              VT 1:24:48 
    4    67 Carrie      Cook            46 Montpelier         VT 1:28:58 
    5    70 Stacey      Leadbetter      46 Barre              VT 1:31:37 
    6    73 Heather     Tomlins         41 Montpelier         VT 1:34:00 
Record 1:03:09 by Moira Durnin in 1991
MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1    47 Craig       Manning         45 Norwich            VT 1:15:38 
    2    49 Salvador    Acosta          49 Montpelier         VT 1:16:33 
    3    57 Michael     Kauffman        42 Brattleboro        VT 1:23:01 
    4    64 George      Cook            48 Montpelier         VT 1:28:56 
Record 55:29 by Jim Miller in 1999
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
    1    59 Sandy       Colvin          52 Montpelier         VT 1:23:16 
    2    66 Jennifer    Miller-Arsenau  50 Middlesex          VT 1:28:57 
    3    68 Sandy       Lichlyter       58 Boston             MA 1:31:13 
    4    69 Pamela      Barclay         58 Waterbury          VT 1:31:34 
    5    76 Tammy       Lawrey          56 Montpelier         VT 1:36:37 
    6    77 Kim         Bolduc          54 Montpelier         VT 1:36:44 
Record 1:12:24 by Phyllis Heaton in 1983
MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59



    1    44 Michael     Kennedy         53 Williston          VT 1:12:37 
    2    46 Lou         Bevacqui        50 Moretown           VT 1:15:18 
    3    48 Scott       Nichols         55 Essex              VT 1:16:11 
    4    58 Bruce       Gussin          53 Woodbridge         CT 1:23:11 
    5    63 Joseph      Merrill         55 Montpelier         VT 1:28:25 
    6    65 Daniel      Miller-Arsenau  52 Middlesex          VT 1:28:56 
    7    71 Mark        Lawliss         59 South Burlington   VT 1:32:29 
    8    79 Brian       Wagner          57 Waterbury          VT 1:38:28 
Record 56:53 by Doug MacGregor in 1991
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1    55 Donna       Smyers          63 Adamant            VT 1:22:37 
    2    72 Ann         Bushey          63 Montpelier         VT 1:32:55 
    3    82 Elizabeth   McCarthy        68 Hardwick           VT 1:47:41 
Record 1:18:32 by Moira Durnin in 2011
MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1    62 Thomas      Hogeboom        69 Hardwick           VT 1:26:02 
    2    75 Darrel      Lasell          63 Williamstown       VT 1:35:04 
    3    78 Michael     Gordon          63 Essex Junction     VT 1:38:19 
    4    81 John        Martin          69 Montpelier         VT 1:45:12 
Record 1:04:40 by Gordon MacFarland in 2010
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79
    1    74 Dorothy (Do Helling         71 Adamant            VT 1:34:43 
MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79
Record 1:17:36 by Philip Krajewski in 2017
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99
MALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99


